[Option]
Rubber Seal
Cover (stainless steel)
Improved pilot valve
Pilot valve cover is stronger using stainless steel.
Mounting thread is also reinforced from size M1.7 to M2.
Flow Rate Characteristics
SYJ300

C4 (One-touch fitting ø4)
Note) Only for external pilot
How to Order Manifold (Example)
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example)
SS3YJ3-20-03 ............. 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ312-5LZ-M3 ......... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ300-10-7A ............. 1 set (blanking plate assembly)
SS3YJ3-42R-03-C4  .... 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ314R-5G ............... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ300-10-7A ............. 1 set (blanking plate
  assembly)
Flow Rate Characteristics
Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single acting
Type SS3YJ3-20
Type SS3YJ3-   41
                            S41
Type SS3YJ3-42-M5
Type SS3YJ3-20R
Type SS3YJ3-42-C4
Type SS3YJ3-42R-M5
Type SS3YJ3-42R-C4
Type SS3YJ3-S42R-M5
Type SS3YJ3-S42R-C4
Type SS3YJ3-S42-M5
Type SS3YJ3-S42-C4
C
[dm3/(s·bar)]
1(P), 3(R)
Port
2(A)
Port b Cv
C
[dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
12 (PA) 23 (AR)
Manifold
Flow rate characteristics
Effective
area
(mm2)
Port size
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
1/8
1/8
M3 x 0.5
C4
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M5 x 0.8
C4
M3 x 0.5
–
–

for external pilot
Flow Rate Characteristics
How to Order Manifold (Example)
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example)
SS3YJ5-20-03  ............. 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ512-5LZ-M5 ......... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ500-10-1A ............. 1 set (blanking plate assembly)
SS3YJ5-41R-03-C6  .... 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ514R-5G ............... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ500-10-3A ............. 1 set (blanking plate
  assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
∗
∗
∗
∗
1180
[Option]
SYJ71 2
4 SYJ72 2
4
SYJ71  R2
4 SYJ72  R2
4
(P)1
2(A)
3(R) (P)1
2(A)
3(R)
(P)1
2(A)
3(R)
X
(P)1
2(A)
3(R)
X
SYJ700 Series
Rubber Seal
3 Port Pilot Solenoid Valve
Body ported
Base mounted
Specifications
Fluid
Operating pressure
range (MPa)
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Response time ms (at 0.5 MPa) Note 1)
Max. operating frequency (Hz)
Manual override (Manual operation)
Pilot exhaust method
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) Note 2)
Enclosure
Internal pilot
–10 to 50 (No freezing.)
30 or less
5
Non-locking push type, push-turn locking slotted
type, push-turn locking lever type
Air
0.15 to 0.7
Not required
Unrestricted

Base mounted
for external pilot
How to Order Manifold (Example)
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example)
SS3YJ7-20-03  ............. 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ712-5LZ-01 ......... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ700-10-1A ............. 1 set (blanking plate assembly)
SS3YJ7-42R-03-01  .... 1 set (manifold base)
SYJ714R-5G ............... 2 sets (valve)
SYJ700-10-2A ............. 1 set (blanking plate
  assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
∗
∗
∗
∗
1198
SYJ 2 5 WAO M5
SYJ 4 5 WAO 01
15
5 1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Type of actuation
3
5
7
SYJ300
SYJ500
SYJ700
Series M5
01
M5 x 0.8
1/8 (SYJ700 only)
Port size
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Rated voltage
DC
3 port
(Manifold types 20, 20R, 21R)
3 port Body option
Nil
Bracket
Port size
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Body ported
Base mounted
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
Thread
type
N
T
F
Nil
Electrical entry
5 WAOV111
M8 connector

SYJ300/500/700 Series
Made to Order
How to Order Valve
Sub-plate type, manifold
types 40, 40R, 41, 41R,
S41, 42, S42, 42R, S42R
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
[Option]
Made to
Order
Made to Order
(page 1211)
Body ported external pilot
∗ X20 for the SYJ300 series is not available.
1210
N.C. N.O.
(P)1
2(A)
3(R)
X
(P)1
2(A)
3(R)
X
How to Order     Applicable solenoid valve series/SYJ5 2R, SYJ7 2R
SYJ 5
7 2R X20
Entry is the same as standard products.
Operating Pressure Range MPa
Operating pressure range
Pilot pressure range
–100 kPa to 0.7
0.15 to 0.7
External Pilot Port
Dimensions
SYJ500: 8 mm longer in total length
SYJ700: 8 mm longer in total length
Symbol
Body ported
Series
SYJ500, SYJ700
Port size
M5 x 0.8
For detailed specifications, delivery and pricing, please contact SMC.
Note) AC-type models that are